to the user, as well as the intermediate non visible layer in each direction and the non 

visible central three-dimensional solid cross that supports the cube.  

30 Finally, in figure 6a.22 we can see the final shape of the cubic logic toy No 6a.  

The cubic logic toy No 6a consists of two hundred and nineteen (219) separate pieces in

total along with the non-visible central three-dimensional solid cross that supports the 

cube.  

VI.b When K=3, that is when we use three conical surfaces per semi axis of the three

dimensional rectangular Cartesian coordinate system and N=2i-c2x3=6, that is for the

[...]

visible to the user, as well as the intermediate non-visible layer in each direction and the 

non visible central s three-dimensional solid cross that supports the cube.  

Finally, in figure 6b.22 we can see the final shape of the cubic logic toy No 6b.  

10 The cubic logic toy No 6b consists of two hundred and nineteen (219) separate pieces in 

total along with the non-visible central three-dimensional solid cross that supports the 

cube.  

We have already mentioned that the only difference between the two versions of the cube 

No6 is in their final shape.  

15 VII.

[...]

In figure 10.33 we can see at an axonometric projection, the five visible layers per semi 

direction along with the non-visible central three-dimensional solid cross that supports the 

cube.  

Finally, in figure 10.34 we can see the final shape of the cubic logic toy No 10.  

5 The cubic logic toy No 10 consists of six hundred and three (603) separate pieces in total 

along with the non-visible central three-dimensional solid cross that supports the cube.  

A careful examination of examples II, IV, VI.a, VI.b, VIII and X (regarding the even

numbered cubic logic toys No. 2, 4, 6a, 6b, 8 and 10 respectively) and particularly of the

[...]

direction and the sixth layer in each direction, as well as the intermediate layer along with 

the non-visible central three-dimensional solid cross that supports the cube.  

20 Finally, in figure 11.33 we can see the final shape of the cubic logic toy No 11.  

The cubic logic toy No 11 consists of six hundred and three (603) separate pieces in total 

along with the non-visible central three-dimensional solid cross that supports the cube, the 

same number of pieces as in the cubic logic toy 10.  

As already explained, when N is odd, i.e. N = 2K + 1, all the separate smaller rotatable